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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 25th March, 2020
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

47680

62316

84886

103262

125938

230995

236483

303476

306218

356385

365251

367194

373041

380275

387746

388674

402108

422077

425584

427550

427696

430924

441472

442118

444665

455154

456016

458168

458505

467829

473230

473547

475613

481512

482242

483011

483241

484442

487613

492383

495485

506706

512752

520119

523878

524183

525461

526066

529690

MARKETPLACE (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

CARRIGTWOHILL MOTORS 
LIMITED

FOUNDATION PROTECTION 
LIMITED

FIGHT FOR SIGHT COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

THE FIRST STEP TRUST COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

LOUGH GILL PROPERTY LIMITED

D T P WORKSHOP LIMITED

GER BOYLE ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

COOLCRAN DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

CLARKE CHAPMAN ENGINEERING 
SERVICES LIMITED

PEG CONSULTING SERVICES 
LIMITED

MAGELLAN VENTURES LIMITED

KILLYBEGS TRAWLERS LIMITED

MOD COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

FABLE CLOTHING LIMITED

R ZEN NETWORK LIMITED

WORLD OF ICE CREAM LIMITED

SJM BUILDERS LIMITED

COMMERCIAL RESEARCH 
CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

MOZELLE LIMITED

GEORGE WALSH LIFE & PENSIONS 
LIMITED

BISHOP STREET CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

DINGLE INTERNATIONAL FILM 
FESTIVAL COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

DCT CARE LIMITED

G & K ASSEY LIMITED

VENRATE LIMITED

PROVIDENCE RESOURCES (USA) 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

AMENTUM AIRCRAFT LEASING NO.
FOUR LIMITED

I.T.W.R.A. COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

ORANGE GROVE TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

PJW PLASTERING LIMITED

MASTERLINE INTERIORS LIMITED

GALLICE DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

INSPIREALWAYS LIMITED

LIGHT OF THE WORLD MINISTRY 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

ELLIAM HOLDINGS LIMITED

AIRBINE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

AIRBINE ENERGY LIMITED

ARRUFIAC CONSULTING LIMITED

RIALTO AUTOMATION LIMITED

VINAEIRE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

BALLYROWAN RESIDENTIAL 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

CATERMAN BAR AND CATERING 
LIMITED

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION AND 
FAITH DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

BROADMEADOW PRODUCE 
LIMITED

THE IRISH WHISKEY EVENT 
LIMITED

KILLYBEGS HOME HEATING 
LIMITED

SHANGHAI-PALACE TAKE AWAY 
LIMITED

POSEIDON INVESTCO GP IRELAND 
LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

530264

532150

532598

542694

544733

546912

550337

553140

553141

553145

553201

555758

556164

561131

561397

568391

568535

571591

573304

575370

575795

579118

584220

584749

584779

587145

588408

592335

592992

594280

600134

600184

600353

601466

604747

607893

609306

610253

612633

614003

615806

616433

617271

618359

619123

621961

622237

622504

624192

624466

626164

626814

628123

628151

628868

CARNMORE FRESH PRODUCE 
LIMITED

U AND US FILMS LIMITED

PAG CHINA EQUITY INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

PRIMARY HEALTHCARE TV 
LIMITED

KINTAI LIMITED

AUTHENTIC CODES LIMITED

BUY MY PLACE LIMITED

PROGIM LIMITED

EREM INVEST LIMITED

SRJLCBM LIMITED

PAYSIGN LIMITED

LABTECH SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

DEUTSCHE PROCON HEALTHCARE 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

DESHNAR FINANCIAL LIMITED

I-RAD INTELLIGENT CONTROLS 
LIMITED

CHOI FOOK CATERING LIMITED

APTK FILMS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

RYPT LIMITED

NEO CONTINENTAL COMPANY 
LIMITED

BPS DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED

SKELLIG CONSULTING LIMITED

ALOKOZAI INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

LANSTYLE ADMINISTRATION 
SERVICES LIMITED

GACH RUD SPÓIRT LIMITED

TRINITY TAX LIMITED

CLOTHESRACK LIMITED

THE BIG CREATE LIMITED

ASRK TRADING LIMITED

GRANIA MURRAY DESIGN LIMITED

LARCULLEN LIMITED

GUI ZHI CHINESE TAKEAWAY 
LIMITED

PINDACK DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

THE HUNGRY BRAND LIMITED

RUBBERFLOOR LIMITED

TURIONS RETAIL LIMITED

TREATY J&M ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

BAMBLEK LIMITED

HENOSI LIMITED

CERES AGRO CHEMICALS IRELAND 
LIMITED

INFORMATION SECURITY AND 
DATA PROTECTION LIMITED

HOME OUT MEET EAT LIMITED

MATRICARIA LIMITED

NICKY BARRY LOADALL HIRE 
LIMITED

ESPALIS LIMITED

ROYAL PVISION LIMITED

MARLIN VENTURES 
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

NEW YORK DONUTS LIMITED

SAVOY INVESTMENTS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

REALT ACQUISITIONS LIMITED

GERARD MORAN CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

TUENSI LIMITED

MOONWOOD DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

WATSON PEARCE PROPERTIES 
(DUBLIN) LIMITED

MINDMO LIMITED

BP TRAINING SOLUTIONS LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

629193

629576

630172

631283

631486

634925

635265
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639956
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640875
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641443
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643958
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653795

PIRES CONSULTING LIMITED

LMB ADVISORY LIMITED

DR AOIFE DOYLE LIMITED

WHITE TOWN INVEST COMPANY 
LIMITED

ANDERSON DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

DDH ENGINEERING SERVICES 
LIMITED

PARTNERS IN CARE RETIREMENT 
LIMITED

FILLY FILMS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

EN GOLDBERG HOLDINGS LIMITED

EN GOLDBERG MEDIA LIMITED

TRIBEDALE LIMITED

HERON STAR LIMITED

NUNO BALSEIRO LIMITED

DL LUX ONLINE LIMITED

MULTILATERAL TRADING 
LIMITED

AURORA CENTRALIS LIMITED

PROVIDENCE PORCUPINE 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

CONSULT INHOUSE LIMITED

CELTIC POWERHOUSE LIMITED

HMC-TRAINING LIMITED

JIMMY B'S CBD LIMITED
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