



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2020/N/25837

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 25th March, 2020 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	
47680	MARKETPLACE (IRELAND) LIMITED	20-MAR-20	455154	VENRATE LIMITED	20-MAR-20	
62316	CARRIGTWOHILL MOTORS	20-MAR-20	456016 PROVIDENCE RESOURCES (USA) DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY		20-MAR-20	
84886	FOUNDATION PROTECTION LIMITED	20-MAR-20	458168 AMENTUM AIRCRAFT LEASING NO. FOUR LIMITED		20-MAR-20	
103262	FIGHT FOR SIGHT COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	20-MAR-20	458505 I.T.W.R.A. COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		20-MAR-20	
125938	THE FIRST STEP TRUST COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	20-MAR-20	467829 ORANGE GROVE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		20-MAR-20	
230995	LOUGH GILL PROPERTY LIMITED	20-MAR-20	473230	473230 PJW PLASTERING LIMITED		
236483	D T P WORKSHOP LIMITED	20-MAR-20	473547	473547 MASTERLINE INTERIORS LIMITED		
303476	GER BOYLE ENGINEERING	20-MAR-20	475613	GALLICE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	20-MAR-20	
306218	LIMITED COOLCRAN DEVELOPMENTS	20-MAR-20	481512	INSPIREALWAYS LIMITED	20-MAR-20	
356385	LIMITED CLARKE CHAPMAN ENGINEERING	20-MAR-20	482242	LIGHT OF THE WORLD MINISTRY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	20-MAR-20	
	SERVICES LIMITED		483011	ELLIAM HOLDINGS LIMITED	20-MAR-20	
365251	PEG CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	20-MAR-20	483241	AIRBINE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	20-MAR-20	
367194	MAGELLAN VENTURES LIMITED	20-MAR-20	484442	AIRBINE ENERGY LIMITED	20-MAR-20	
373041	KILLYBEGS TRAWLERS LIMITED	20-MAR-20	487613			
380275	MOD COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	20-MAR-20	492383	RIALTO AUTOMATION LIMITED	20-MAR-20	
387746	FABLE CLOTHING LIMITED	20-MAR-20	495485	495485 VINAEIRE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED		
388674	R ZEN NETWORK LIMITED	20-MAR-20	506706	BALLYROWAN RESIDENTIAL	20-MAR-20	
402108	WORLD OF ICE CREAM LIMITED	20-MAR-20		UNLIMITED COMPANY		
422077	SJM BUILDERS LIMITED	20-MAR-20	512752	CATERMAN BAR AND CATERING LIMITED	20-MAR-20	
425584	COMMERCIAL RESEARCH CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	20-MAR-20	520119	RELIGIOUS EDUCATION AND FAITH DEVELOPMENT SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED BY	20-MAR-20	
427550	MOZELLE LIMITED	20-MAR-20		GUARANTEE		
427696	GEORGE WALSH LIFE & PENSIONS LIMITED	20-MAR-20	523878	523878 BROADMEADOW PRODUCE LIMITED		
430924	BISHOP STREET CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	20-MAR-20	524183	524183 THE IRISH WHISKEY EVENT LIMITED		
441472	DINGLE INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	20-MAR-20		525461 KILLYBEGS HOME HEATING LIMITED		
442118	DCT CARE LIMITED	20-MAR-20	526066	526066 SHANGHAI-PALACE TAKE AWAY LIMITED		
444665	G & K ASSEY LIMITED	20-MAR-20	529690 POSEIDON INVESTCO GP IRELAND LIMITED		20-MAR-20	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number		Struck Off
530264	CARNMORE FRESH PRODUCE LIMITED	20-MAR-20	592992 GRANIA MURRAY DESIGN LIMITED		20-MAR-20
532150	U AND US FILMS LIMITED	20-MAR-20	594280	LARCULLEN LIMITED	20-MAR-20
532598	PAG CHINA EQUITY INVESTMENTS LIMITED	20-MAR-20	600134 GUI ZHI CHINESE TAKEAWAY LIMITED		20-MAR-20
542694	PRIMARY HEALTHCARE TV LIMITED	20-MAR-20	600184 PINDACK DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED		20-MAR-20
544733	KINTAI LIMITED	20-MAR-20	600353	THE HUNGRY BRAND LIMITED	20-MAR-20
546912	AUTHENTIC CODES LIMITED	20-MAR-20	601466 RUBBERFLOOR LIMITED		20-MAR-20
550337	BUY MY PLACE LIMITED	20-MAR-20	604747	TURIONS RETAIL LIMITED	20-MAR-20
553140	PROGIM LIMITED	20-MAR-20	607893	TREATY J&M ENGINEERING LIMITED	20-MAR-20
553141	EREM INVEST LIMITED	20-MAR-20	609306	BAMBLEK LIMITED	20-MAR-20
553145	SRJLCBM LIMITED	20-MAR-20	610253	HENOSI LIMITED	20-MAR-20
553201	PAYSIGN LIMITED	20-MAR-20	612633	CERES AGRO CHEMICALS IRELAND LIMITED	20-MAR-20
555758	LABTECH SCIENTIFIC LIMITED	20-MAR-20	614003	INFORMATION SECURITY AND	20-MAR-20
556164	DEUTSCHE PROCON HEALTHCARE DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	20-MAR-20	615806	DATA PROTECTION LIMITED	20-MAR-20
561131	DESHNAR FINANCIAL LIMITED	20-MAR-20		HOME OUT MEET EAT LIMITED	
561397	I-RAD INTELLIGENT CONTROLS	20-MAR-20	616433	MATRICARIA LIMITED	20-MAR-20
	LIMITED		617271	NICKY BARRY LOADALL HIRE LIMITED	20-MAR-20
568391	CHOI FOOK CATERING LIMITED	20-MAR-20	618359	ESPALIS LIMITED	20-MAR-20
568535	APTK FILMS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	20-MAR-20	619123	619123 ROYAL PVISION LIMITED	
571591	RYPT LIMITED	20-MAR-20	621961	MARLIN VENTURES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	20-MAR-20
573304	NEO CONTINENTAL COMPANY LIMITED	20-MAR-20	622237	NEW YORK DONUTS LIMITED	20-MAR-20
575370	BPS DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED	20-MAR-20	622504	622504 SAVOY INVESTMENTS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	
575795	SKELLIG CONSULTING LIMITED	20-MAR-20	624192 REALT ACQUISITIONS LIMITED		20-MAR-20
579118	ALOKOZAI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	20-MAR-20	624466 GERARD MORAN CONSULTANCY		20-MAR-20
584220	LANSTYLE ADMINISTRATION SERVICES LIMITED	20-MAR-20	626164	TUENSI LIMITED	20-MAR-20
584749	GACH RUD SPÓIRT LIMITED	20-MAR-20	626814	MOONWOOD DESIGNATED	20-MAR-20
584779	TRINITY TAX LIMITED	20-MAR-20	(20122	ACTIVITY COMPANY	
587145	CLOTHESRACK LIMITED	20-MAR-20	628123 WATSON PEARCE PROPERTIES (DUBLIN) LIMITED		20-MAR-20
588408	THE BIG CREATE LIMITED	20-MAR-20	628151 MINDMO LIMITED		20-MAR-20
592335	ASRK TRADING LIMITED	20-MAR-20	628868 BP TRAINING SOLUTIONS LIMITED		20-MAR-20

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Struck Off
629193	PIRES CONSULTING LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
629576	LMB ADVISORY LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
630172	DR AOIFE DOYLE LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
631283	WHITE TOWN INVEST COMPANY LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
631486	ANDERSON DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
634925	DDH ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
635265	PARTNERS IN CARE RETIREMENT LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
637335	FILLY FILMS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	20-MAR-20		
639956	EN GOLDBERG HOLDINGS LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
639957	EN GOLDBERG MEDIA LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
639961	TRIBEDALE LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
640078	HERON STAR LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
640875	NUNO BALSEIRO LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
640896	DL LUX ONLINE LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
641443	MULTILATERAL TRADING LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
641887	AURORA CENTRALIS LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
643958	PROVIDENCE PORCUPINE DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	20-MAR-20		
644642	CONSULT INHOUSE LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
646013	CELTIC POWERHOUSE LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
649577	HMC-TRAINING LIMITED	20-MAR-20		
653795	JIMMY B'S CBD LIMITED	20-MAR-20		